outside the group) in currencies other than the functional currency of the respective entities.

	 The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary liabilities (payables) and assets
(receivables) as at the end of reporting period are as under::

Amounts in Million

Amount As at 31-Mar-19 As at 31-Mar-18

Exposure to the Currency in foreign
Currency

in INR in foreign
Currency

in INR

USD  (6.05)  (419.52)  (28.76)  (1,874.45)
EUR  0.25  19.56  0.66  52.96
GBP  0.11  9.58  (0.12)  (10.61)
JPY  (2.15)  (1.35)  19.04  5.81
SGD  0.01  0.26  0.00  0.18
CHF  -   -   (0.01)  (0.34)

	 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
	� Financial instruments affected by changes in foreign exchange rates include Working capital loans. The Group

considers US Dollar and the Euro to be principal currencies which require monitoring and risk mitigation. The
Group is exposed to volatility in other currencies including the Great Britain Pounds (GBP) and the Japanese
Yen (JPY). The impact on account of 5% appreciation / depreciation in the exchange rate of the above foreign
currencies against INR is given below:

NOTES
forming part of the consolidated financial statements

Annual Report 2018-19   187

Com
pany O

verview
Statutory R

eports
Financial Statem

ents

` in Million

Particulars Increase / (Decrease) in Profit Increase / (Decrease) in Equity
31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

Appreciation in the USD  (20.98)  (93.72)  (13.65)  (61.29)
Depreciation in the USD  20.98  93.72  13.65  61.29
Appreciation in the EUR  0.98  2.65  0.64  1.73
Depreciation in the EUR  (0.98)  (2.65)  (0.64)  (1.73)
Appreciation in the GBP  0.48  (0.53)  0.31  (0.35)
Depreciation in the GBP  (0.48)  0.53  (0.31)  0.35
Appreciation in the JPY  (0.07)  0.29  (0.05)  0.19
Depreciation in the JPY  0.07  (0.29)  0.05  (0.19)

	 The impact on profit has been arrived at by applying the effects of appreciation / depreciation effects of currency
on the net position (Assets in foreign currency - Liabilities in foreign currency) in the respective currencies.

	 For the purpose of the above table, it is assumed that the carrying value of the financial assets and liabilities as
at the end of respective financial years remains constant thereafter.

	 The sensitivity analysis might not be representative of inherent foreign exchange risk due to the fact that the
foreign exposure at the end of the reporting period might not reflect the exposure during the period.